Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

25-3406
25-3408
25-3409
25-3412
25-3413
25-3414
25-3417
25-3421
25-3425
25-3427
25-3431
25-3433
25-3434
25-3435
25-3436
25-3440
25-3441
25-3443
25-3444
25-3446
25-3447
25-3448
25-3451
25-3452
25-3453

9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/6/2025
9/6/2025
9/6/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/7/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025

Time
9:24AM
3:11PM
4:43 PM
7:20PM
6:51PM
11:57PM
1:45AM
12:51PM
7:37PM
12:27AM
8:55AM
10:43AM
11:58AM
12:49PM
1:26PM
7:52PM
9:04PM
11:24PM
12:25AM
5:58AM
7:53AM
6:27AM
11:51AM
1:16PM
4:05PM

Offense

TELEPHONE THREAT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
PARKING COMPLAINTS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
DISTURBANCE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
OPEN DOOR / WINDOW

DOG AT LARGE

RECKLESS DRIVING

BARKING DOGS

FOUND ANIMAL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNWANTED SUBJECT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
OPEN DOOR / WINDOW
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
AGGRAVATED BATTERY
RETAIL THEFT

Location

9900 BLK DERBY LN

600 BLK HULL AVE

11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
10600 BLK FLEET ST

10900 BLK LANCASTER ST
10300 BLK KIPLING ST

10141 ROOSEVELT RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

1800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

700 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1840 MAYFAIR AVE

YORK ST & ROOSEVELT RD
1400 BLK BOEGER AVE

10800 BLK WINDSOR DR
BOEGER AVE & MARTINDALE DR
10410 CERMAK RD

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

11000 BLK RALEIGH ST

10900 CERMAK RD

MANNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST
CANTERBURY ST & BOEGER AVE
2300 BLK MAYFAIR AVE

2600 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR
2128 MANNHEIM RD



25-3455
25-3456
25-3457
25-3458
25-3461
25-3463
25-3464
25-3465
25-3466
25-3470
25-3472
25-3473
25-3474
25-3476
25-3478
25-3480
25-3481
25-3483
25-3488

25-3429

25-3475

25-3477

9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025

09/07/2025

09/11/2025

09/11/2025

8:45PM
9:21PM
12:19AM
12:31AM
12:01PM
3:29PM
3:51PM
7:57PM
1:09AM
1:37PM
5:07PM
6:51PM
1:12AM
8:27AM
11:09AM
12:53PM
1:22PM
1:55PM
6:13PM

3:00AM

3:55AM

9:46AM

UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
OPEN DOOR / WINDOW

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
THEFT

ABANDONED AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
DOG AT LARGE

PARKING COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
BARKING DOGS

JUVENILE PROBLEMS
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 33-year-old female from Westchester has been charged
with Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit
Court following a recent incident. The 33-year-old male
was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently
transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse

in Maywood for a bond hearing.

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 22-year-old male from Chicago has been charged with
Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court
following a recent incident. The 22-year-old male was
taken into custody, processed, and subsequently
transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse

in Maywood for a bond hearing.

TRAFFIC ARREST

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
1300 BLK HAASE AVE

2300 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
10200 BLK CANTERBURY ST
BOEGER AVE & DICKENS ST
3000 BLK CARLTON CT

1600 BLK MANDEL AVE
10900 BLK WAKEFIELD ST
BOEGER AVE & CHARLES ST
1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE

1600 BLK BEOGER AVE
11000 BLK WINDSOR DR

825 MANNHEIM RD

1400 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
2901 WOLF RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

WESTCHESTER, IL

WESTCHESTER. IL

CANTERBURY ST & KENSINGTON AVE



WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 29 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited
for Disobeying a Stop Sign, Driving while License
Suspended and No Valid Proof of Insurance.The 29 year
old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a
court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



