

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-3406	9/5/2025	9:24AM	TELEPHONE THREAT	9900 BLK DERBY LN
25-3408	9/5/2025	3:11PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	600 BLK HULL AVE
25-3409	9/5/2025	4:43 PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	11000 BLK MARTINDALE DR
25-3412	9/5/2025	7:20PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10600 BLK FLEET ST
25-3413	9/5/2025	6:51PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	10900 BLK LANCASTER ST
25-3414	9/5/2025	11:57PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-3417	9/6/2025	1:45AM	DISTURBANCE	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3421	9/6/2025	12:51PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3425	9/6/2025	7:37PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3427	9/7/2025	12:27AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	700 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3431	9/7/2025	8:55AM	DOG AT LARGE	1840 MAYFAIR AVE
25-3433	9/7/2025	10:43AM	RECKLESS DRIVING	YORK ST & ROOSEVELT RD
25-3434	9/7/2025	11:58AM	BARKING DOGS	1400 BLK BOEGER AVE
25-3435	9/7/2025	12:49PM	FOUND ANIMAL	10800 BLK WINDSOR DR
25-3436	9/7/2025	1:26PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	BOEGER AVE & MARTINDALE DR
25-3440	9/7/2025	7:52PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10410 CERMAK RD
25-3441	9/7/2025	9:04PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
25-3443	9/7/2025	11:24PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
25-3444	9/8/2025	12:25AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	11000 BLK RALEIGH ST
25-3446	9/8/2025	5:58AM	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	10900 CERMAK RD
25-3447	9/8/2025	7:53AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST
25-3448	9/8/2025	6:27AM	DOG AT LARGE	CANTERBURY ST & BOEGER AVE
25-3451	9/8/2025	11:51AM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	2300 BLK MAYFAIR AVE
25-3452	9/8/2025	1:16PM	AGGRAVATED BATTERY	2600 BLK ASHLEY WOODS DR
25-3453	9/8/2025	4:05PM	RETAIL THEFT	2128 MANNHEIM RD

25-3455	9/8/2025	8:45PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3456	9/8/2025	9:21PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	11000 BLK ENTERPRISE DR
25-3457	9/9/2025	12:19AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	1300 BLK HAASE AVE
25-3458	9/9/2025	12:31AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	2300 BLK BELLEVIEW AVE
25-3461	9/9/2025	12:01PM	THEFT	10200 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-3463	9/9/2025	3:29PM	ABANDONED AUTO	BOEGER AVE & DICKENS ST
25-3464	9/9/2025	3:51PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	3000 BLK CARLTON CT
25-3465	9/9/2025	7:57PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK MANDEL AVE
25-3466	9/10/2025	1:09AM	DOG AT LARGE	10900 BLK WAKEFIELD ST
25-3470	9/10/2025	1:37PM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	BOEGER AVE & CHARLES ST
25-3472	9/10/2025	5:07PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3473	9/10/2025	6:51PM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	1600 BLK BEOGER AVE
25-3474	9/11/2025	1:12AM	BARKING DOGS	11000 BLK WINDSOR DR
25-3476	9/11/2025	8:27AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	825 MANNHEIM RD
25-3478	9/11/2025	11:09AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
25-3480	9/11/2025	12:53PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2901 WOLF RD
25-3481	9/11/2025	1:22PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3483	9/11/2025	1:55PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10300 BLK ELIZABETH ST
25-3488	9/11/2025	6:13PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3429	09/07/2025	3:00AM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER, IL
			A 33-year-old female from Westchester has been charged with Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 33-year-old male was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.	
25-3475	09/11/2025	3:55AM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER, IL
			A 22-year-old male from Chicago has been charged with Aggravated Domestic Battery in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 22-year-old male was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.	

CANTERBURY ST & KENSINGTON AVE

TRAFFIC ARREST

25-3477 09/11/2025 9:46AM

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 29 year old male from Chicago, IL was cited for Disobeying a Stop Sign, Driving while License Suspended and No Valid Proof of Insurance. The 29 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.